f‘ Baker Group

/ Shane Albrecht
A Sr. Project Manager

B k ® 1600 SE Corporate Woods Drive

a e r Ankeny, lowa 500217501

Phone: 515.262.4000

855.262.4000
GROUP Foc 515266102

ww thebakergroup.com
August 26, 2022

Woodbury County Board of
Supervisors Attn: Dennis Butler
620 Douglas St.

Sioux City, IA

51101

Subject: Change Order #| — Additional Assistance for Filing for ARPA Funds

Dear Dennis,

Baker Group requests approval of an additional $5,000.00 to provide additional assistance
with filing for ARPA funds and form review, for the Woodbury County Law Enforcement
Center.

Change Order #l:
Project will be time and material at a rate of $100/hour for an additional
$5,000.00 with a total price to not exceed $10,000.00 on the project
without additional approval.

Sincerely,

Stane Hbrecht

Shane Albrecht, PMP CDCMP
Sr. Project Manager
Baker Group

Approved by

Signature: c%—\
Name: ‘7"{@}% &j//?

Tire:_ Charir man
Date: A’MC'} 320, QWAL

|3




